

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13231

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in CRLA No. 411/1989 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UDAI BASKI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 13231/2008 ( c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, three weeks' time is granted to file additional  
documents.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master